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Awal Centre (7th Floor)
34, Kemal Ataturk Avenue
Banani C/A., Dhaka-1213.

Sub: Second Quarter (Q2) Unaudited Financial Statements
of the Company as at 31 December 2021

As per Rule of Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission, we
are pleased to enclose herewith the Unaudited Second Quarter
Financial Position, Statement of Comprehansive Income, Statement of
Cashflows and Statement of Changes in Equity as at 31 December,
2021,

Company Secretary Date: 28/01/2022




Desh Garments Limited

Statement of Finaneial Position as at 31 December, 2021
(Unaudited)

Particulars

ASSETS
Mon-Current Assets
Property Plant & Equipment

Current Assets
Inventories

Investment in Shares
Accounts Receivahle
Other Receivable
Advances and Prepayment
Advance Income Tax
Cash and Bank Balances

Total Assets

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Shareholders’ Equity

Share Capital

Tax Holiday Reserve

seneral Reserve

Capital Reserve

Gain'(loss) on Marketable Securities {Unrealized)

Retzined Earnings

\nn—Current Liabilities
[_l.. Term Loan

Current Liabilities

Short Term Loan

Liabilities for Goods

Accrued Expenses

Worker's Profit Participation & Welfare Fund
Dividend Payable 2021

Undistributed Dividend Payable to Sponsor Directors

Provision for Income Tax
Deferred Tax

Total Equity and Liabilities
Net Assets Value Per Ehure (NAVPS)

C hairman ugmg D]rcctﬂ

Chiﬁ:f Financial Officer

Notes

L.00

2.00
3.00
4.00
3.00
7.00
8.00
9.00

11.00
11.01
11.02
11.03
11.04

11.05

12.01

12,01
13.00
14.00
15.00
16.00
17.00
23.00
6.00

T |

BDT'000 .{:?
Tart'20 g

Dec'21
115,706 118,780
[ 115,706] | 118.780]
227.684 177,274
121,947 145,566
9,567 8,695
65,908 11,999
1,619 1,619
1,129 1,520
1,154 1,154
26,3359 6.722
343,390 296,055
150,536 148,466
75,349 75,349
7.273 7,273
1,478 1.478
41,357 41,357
871 %
24.208 23.010
99,989 71,692
| 99.989] [ 71,692
92,864 75,896
27,299 34.430
35,135 12,235
8,230 9,550
8,714 8,467
2,894 1,466
8,560 8.560
1,991 1.154
41 34
343,390 296,055
19.98 19,70




1,04
200
300
4.00
200
6.0

Desh Garments Limited
Motbes to Financial Statemenis

For the Second Quarter ended December, 2021

Property Plunt & Equipment; Th 115,706

At Cost O July 2021
Addition during the year
Less . Adjustment

Total Assets Value
Depreciation:

Opening balance

Chuarged during e peroid
Liss  Adjustment

Written Down Yalue As On 31.12.2021

Changes of depreciation rte and weeouming for depreciation on revalued amount inculded in the accumulsted depreciation for the

Inventaries : Th 121,947
The detailed break up of the amount 15 as follows

(L' nmudited}

Amount
BIYI" 040

Jul'2l o
Dec"21

730,653
434

31,002

110,873
4,513

115,386

115,706

SL Purticulars

Fubries
Accessonies Assoried
Carton

Firushed Goods
Wark in Progress

h e e Pk —

bl

Tul2l (o
Dec'2l
27,008
2,435
1,333
78,536 d
12,425
121,947

In advanee sales order from buyer, arder of ruw materials and slurt production accardingly built up the closing stock at the year end

Isvestmsrat in shares Th. 9,567

. Jul'21 1w
SL  Name of Companies No of Share Markel Rate Dec'd]
| APEX TANRY 1,250 128 I
2 KAY & QUE 13,079 263 369
3 CDBL 371181 [11] 5,712
| Total 639.712 9,567
Accounts Receivable: Tk 65,908
The amount of receivable is comprised of the following |
Carry 81 200 K500
LF Credit JZ.IIS§
Shirt Makers BV, ﬁ.JE
Leeco Ine " Tq?,!
Kaskon Traders Lid - !;EII:T{I
WOkEs BY ]
ROSRS I
Other Receivable: Th 1,619 "
Opening Bulance of Cash Incentive 161
Less: [neentive C?]I]IIH ned approved by BE Auditors .
Taotal J 1L61%

[heferred Tax : Th 41

Carrving value of Assels | Accounting Bise
Carrving value of Assels Tax Base
Temporary Bifference

Tax Rale
Ireferred Tax Liahility

115,706
114,336
1,370

12%
41
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Desh Garments Limited
Motes to Finanelal Statements
For the Second Quarter ended December, {74

(Unaudited)

Advances and Prepayment (Considered good]: Th 1,129

These represent os follows

Advanee agzinst Purchuse
Advance againsl expenses
Security Deposits

These do not include any advance paid either W subsidiary companies or 1o associated

Security Deposits: Th 300

“The amount ol security deposits is comprised of the Tollowing

Deposit with TET Board

Deposit with GPO Franking Machine
Deposil with BGSL (For gos)
Dreposit with PRE (For electeieity)

Advance Income Tax : Th 1,154
The break up of the amaunt is a5 under :

Opemng Baluwce
Additional during the year:

Addjustment during the yeor

Cash and Bank Balances : Th 26,359
Tl break up of the amount is s under -

Cash in hand
Cash w Bank

Cash in Hand : Tk, 935
e prsount comprises of the following

At Head Office
At Factory

Cush at Bank ; Th 25,424

Bunks

Agrani Bank, Dhaka

Fastern Bank Lid., Dhaka

Mational Bank Lid., Dhaka

Mational Bunk Lid., Chillagong

sereantile Bank Lid., Dihaka

Rank Asig Lid., Dhanmondi Branch, Dhaka

United Commergil. Bank Lid,, Guishan Branch, Dhaka
Dutch Bangla Bank Lid, Banani, Bhuka

Jumun Bank, Sonargaon Rood Branch, Dhaka
Jamuna Bank, Sonargnoen Road Branch, Thaki

Jamunn Gank, Sonargann Rowd Branch, Dhaka

Reserve for Covid-19 Loan Adjustment
Uumu;a Bank}

i

Branch
Dilkusha
Dilkusha
[lkusha
Aprabad
Hanani
Mhakhali
Corporate
Banani
Sonargron
Road
Sonurgacn
Roed
Sonargsan
Road
Sonargaon
Fosd

Accounl No,
(128201

1073
1999001 TTTEST
1004000090072
110611 10%d46143
02833000866
031 101000008501
103-110-26303

OC02-02 1001 5775
O002-0601000022
(A12-001 TO000S5E

02014300001 |

ﬂ o ni

il
458
il e

companies fisler coneem

3l

127
120

1.134
S

1,154

1,15

5.1 G35
9.02 25424

16,334

156
174
135

1,354

25434
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Desh Garments Limited
Notes to Financial Statements
For the Second Quarter ended December, 2021
(Unaudited)

10,00 Authorised Capital: TH, 100,040 R
The compuny his an Authorized Capital of Tk, 100,000,000 divided inta 10,000,000 ordinury shares of Tk, 10 gach. 10000

1.0 Shareholders' Equity: TK. 150,536 — L0026
It represents the shure capital, tax holiday reserve, general reserve, cipitil reserve gnd retains carmings

1000 lssed, Subseribed and Paid up Capital: Th75,349
ay [t represents the paid up capital of the company consisting of 7,534,856 ardinury shares of Tk, 10 cech issued for cash and fully paid up.
by Composition of Sharcholders

S Particulars First Quurter- 2021-22 {Jul-Sep) Jul'2l
5 : _ N Dec'2l
| Shares 1olding % Taki
| Direclors & Sponsors | 4314628 | 5B.06%| 43,746
2 Other companiesfinstitutions - . 372,924 | 4.95% 3729
3 Cieneral Shireholders 2787304 36,9498 27873
TOTAL | 7534850 100L.H%s 75,349
1LU2 Tux Holiday Reserve: Th 7,273
HBalance t5 as per last nccount, 7273
T!'ZTJ-
It represents aceumuluted Special Reserve LS 45 of Income Tax Ordiance 19384
113 Geoersl Reserve @ Th 1,478
Aalunce is a8 per lxst account, | 478
1,478
1104 Capital Reserve s Th 41,3587 1
The break up of the amount is ag follows:
penming Balance 41,357
Depreciation on Revalstion -
Tuotal 41,357
1165 Hetained Earnings : Th 24,208
The break up of the amount is as under
Accumulated loss up to 30 June 1991 due ta cyelone (53,559}
Acemulated profit for the period fram 1992 10 31 Dee 2021 B 708
24,208
1200 Loans and Overdreafi; Tha127,289
The break up of the amount is as under
Bank Loans and Overdrafl 1201 104,583
Direetors Loan { Unsecured) 12.01 21706
127,289
12001 Bank Loans and Overdealiz The 127,289
A Short-term Loan:
Pucking Credit (181 PC ) 8,424
S0 Loan General (JBL #) 15361
FDBRP (JBL i) 1515
27,29
B. Long-term Loan:
Covid-19 Salary Loan 16,5960
Long Térm Loan (Jamuna Bank ) 6,323
77,284
Dirceiors Loan from Ms Vidive Ameit Khan 1,706
Add: Daering the vear | 5,004
2],7“6
99,959
Totul 127,259
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Desh Garments Limited
Notes to Financial Siatements
For the Second Quarter ended Decembier, 2011
{Unaudited)

13.00 Liabilitics for Goods : Th 35,135

Amount

This represeats import bills peyable 1o foreigndocal suppliers againsl different letter of credits at the glose of the husiness for the period,

M#S Homeem Denim Lid 1,545
WS Hoerain HTF Limited 14,898
M5, Llewave Testile CO.11d 15426
WAVS Jipmpsn Jend Textile O
MYS KDE Accessories Lud 603
M5 BG Denim 1,238
WS Lithel One Bangledesh 1ad 38
135
As stated earlier, due 1o excution of advance sales order placed by buyer, the linhility for goods have inereased significantly.
1400 Accrued Expenses @ Th, 8,230
The break up of the amount is o5 follows ;
Audin fee 263
Salury, wipges and others 7,965
Ineome Tax Payable -
Wat pavanle 95
Electricity bill pavabie 426
Wasa Il payable 19
Gas il payabie Al
—=w
1500 Worker's Profit Participution & W.LF Th 8,7 14
The beeak up of The amount is g5 follows
Balance as per lust year 8467
Add: Contribution durimg the year 247
lLess Payment duning the year d
T4
1600 Dividend Payable : Th L5594
Thes vonsists of the follownig
Unclaimed dividend payable to General Shareholders
1989-1900 1.110
1495, | QU6 119
190619497 (B
2003-2004 & 20042005 118
2020-21 2 894
Sub-Total 4,360
Less: Adjustment durini the period 146
Total 2,804
17.00 Undistributed dividend payable to the sponsor directors Th 8,560
Mrs. Rokeyn  Mr, Omar Quader  Ms. Vidiya Amrit
Duader Khan Khan
IEECHETTH 242376 1,037,083 448,141 1.72%
1509619597 ITT 2 |.188,840 313,718 1,980
2012-2013 192,133 §22,103 355245 1,364
ol 3-%14 274,475 1,174,433 07492 1,936
006-J017 214,088 6047 395,840 1,526
Sub-Total 1,200,914 5,138,506 2,120,436 2,560
i
17.00° Provison for Income Tax: Th 1,991
The brenk up af the amount is a5 under ©
Opening Balance 1,154
Adjustment during the year .
Addivion the year 837

Clastng Balance

L5991
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Desh Garments Limited
MNotes (o Financial Statements
For the Second Quarter ended December, 2021
(Unnucited)

Turnover/Export Proceeds ;: Th 187,381

Expart Proceeds
Subcon Income

Cost of Goods Sold: Tk 168,994
The break wp of the amount is ag follows

Particulars
Wiaterials conswed
Factory pverheads
Drepreciation

Add : Opening Steck of Finished Goods
Less - Closing Stock of Finished Goods

Faw Materials Consamed : Th 130,474
The break up of the amount 15 s follows

Opening Stock
Add; Purchases

Less: Closing Stock

Basic Enrnings Per Share (EPS):
The computation of EPS is given below:

Farmings atiributable (o the Ordinary Sharehaolders
Mumber of Ordinery Shares
During 1he vear EPS Busic | Restaled )

Net Operating Cash fow per share (NOCFPS)
Net Cash flow from opereting activilies
Mumber of Shares

Met Asset Value (NAV) Per Share
MNel Asset Value

MNumber of Shares

Net Assel Value Per Share

Cash received from customers
Export Revenue
Add: Opening Bolangs of Aveounts Receivahble
Casle Available for Collection
Less: Closing Bulanee for Accounts Heceivable
Cash from Custamers

Cush puyments to suppﬁcﬁ & others

Increased Decrease) Advance & Prepayments
Increases| Decrense) Others Liabilities
Increase’ Decrease) Accrued Expenses
}xcn;ﬂs:n’[ﬂcnwl WP & WE
ereased| Deerease) Dhdend Payable

Tayment for Purchase

¢ Payment for Factory Chverhend
Administrative & Selling Expenses

Amount

187,391

187,391

130,474
KRR
4,163
170,414
TAT
247,530
(78,536)
168,094

64,449
1054306
173,585

3l
01,474

4,043
7,535
.54

(7.382}
7535

—at
{0.98)

150,536
7.535

19,94

187,391
11,9499

199,390

165,908
133,481

(391}
11,166
{1,320)

247

| 428

{82,536
{58,274
{14,527)

{134,206}
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